
EU4Dual Master Class AI Course Dates 
Academic Year 2025/2026
Start: 1 october 2025

EU4Dual Master Class AI - Information and Introduction Event (online): Wednesday, 12-11-2025, 5.30-6.30 pm 

Higher Education Institution Module name (module number, if 
applicable) Kick-off online Course week on site Venue

DHBW CAS Workshop on Data Science and 
Artificial Intelligence (W3M50022)

Wednesday, 03-12-2025, 
5:30-7:30 p.m.

Monday, 09-02-2026, 9:00 
a.m  to Friday, 13-02-2026, 3:00 

p.m. Heilbronn, Germany

ESTIA “[Name Module ESTIA]” tbd Tuesday, 07-04-2026, 9:00 
a.m  to Saturday, 11-04-2026, 3:00 

p.m. Bidart, France

MU “[Name Module MU]” tbd Monday, 13-07-2026, 9:00 
a.m  to Friday, 17-07-2026, 3:00 

p.m. Mondragon, Spain

JvNU 
Master Class AI course on:  Visual 
Components, Industrial Robotics, 
Odoo ERP systems

Friday, 08-05-2026, 5:00-
7:00 p.m.

Monday, 20-07-2026, 9:00 
a.m  to Friday, 24-07-2026, 3:00 

p.m. Kecskemet, Hungary

FHJ Solving Pracitcal Challenges in Data 
Science and AI

Thursday, 09-07-2026, 
5:00 to 7:00 p.m.

Monday, 07-09-2026, 9:00 
a.m  to Friday, 11-09-2026, 3:00 

p.m. Graz, Austria

Explanations:
DHBW CAS = Duale Hochschule Baden-Württemberg Center for Advanced Studies [Baden-Wuerttemberg Cooperative State University], Germany
ESTIA = ESTIA Institute of Technology, France
FHJ = FH JOANNEUM, Austria
JvN = John von Neumann University [NEUMANN JÁNOS EGYETEM], Hungary
MU = Mondragon University, Spain


